I, James E. Carothers, Engineering Manager, hereby certify
that these bid tabulations are correct.

§ Z M £-24-23
ames E. Carothers, PE Date

PROJECT NO. T1043 - Engineer's Estimate: Odyssey Contracting LLC Advanced Excavating Specialists LLC Clark & Sons Excavating Inc
| PO Box 2761 1200 Hazel St 760 NE 284th St
DESCRIPTION: NW 14th Ave Improvements Couch to Ash Battle Ground WA 98604 Kelso WA 98626 Battle Ground WA 98604
‘ Ent. By luke@odyssey-contracting.com Jluke@advexc.us Josh.CIarkandsonngmail.com
DATE OF BID OPENING: April 21, 2023 @ 1pm KAJIMP 360-487-9707 360-232-8854 360-946-8474
Project - Schedule A NW 14th Ave Street Improvements
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT ENGNR UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT
NO PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
1 Mobilization LS 1| $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $25,100.00 $25,100.00
2 Temporary Traffic Control and Signing LS 1] $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $13,240.00 $13,240.00
3 Clearing & Grubbing LS 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $7,400.00 $7,400.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00
4 Removal of Structure and Obstructions LS 1| $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $73.00 $73.00
5 Removal of Additional Cement Concrete Sidewalk SY 10 $100.00 $1,000.00 $55.00 $550.00 $65.00 $650.00 $25.00 $250.00
6 Removal of Additional Cement Concrete Curb LE 20 $50.00 $1,000.00 $16.00 $320.00 $25.00 $500.00 $95.00 $1,900.00
7 Roadway Excavation, Incl. Haul CcY 170 $50.00 $8,500.00 $47.00 $7,990.00 $90.00 $15,300.00 $26,550.00 $4,513,500.00
8 In-place Cement Amended Base (CAB) SY 1,520 $6.00 $9,120.00 $4.00 $6,080.00 $13.00 $19,760.00 $4.50 $6,840.00
9 Cement for CAB (8% @ 10") TON 55 $200.00( $11,000.00 $200.00 $11,000.00 $200.00 $11,000.00 $233.00 $12,815.00
10 Base) CcY 10 $150.00 $1,500.00 $140.00 $1,400.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 $250.00 $2,500.00
1 HMA 1/2 Inch PG 64-22 (3" Depth) TON 250 $135.00 $33,750.00 $134.00 $33,500.00 $128.00 $32,000.00 $161.00 $40,250.00
12 Catch Basin EA 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00
13 Manhole 48" Diam. Flat Top EA 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $7,260.00 $7,260.00
14 Adjust Manhole Lid EA 4 $500.00 $2,000.00 $450.00 $1,800.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $655.00 $2,620.00
15 Ductile Iron Storm Pipe, 8" Diam LF 10 $150.00 $1,500.00 $185.00 $1,850.00 $220.00 $2,200.00 $281.00 $2,810.00
16 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8" Diam LF 22 $200.00 $4,400.00 $310.00 $6,820.00 $280.00 $6,160.00 $153.00 $3,366.00
17 Replace Valve Box EA 3 $200.00 $600.00 $250.00 $750.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $400.00 $1,200.00
18 Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control LS 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $900.00 $900.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
19 Cement Concrete Traffic Curb LF 376 $35.00f $13,160.00 $45.00 $16,920.00 $43.00 $16,168.00 $53.00 $19,928.00
20 Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter LF 185 $45.00 $8,325.00 $51.00 $9,435.00 $50.00 $9,250.00 $55.00 $10,175.00
21 Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb LE 139 $25.00 $3,475.00 $27.00 $3,753.00 |- $40.00 $5,560.00 $60.00 $8,340.00
22 Cement Concrete Driveway Entrance SY 34 $150.00 $5,025.00 $148.00 $4,958.00 $230.00 $7,705.00 $130.00 $4,355.00
23 Cement Concrete Sidewalk SY 201 $120.00 $24,084.00 $93.00 $18,665.10 $100.00 $20,070.00 $100.00 $20,070.00
24 Cement Concrete Curb Ramp SY 60 $300.00 $17,970.00 $180.00 $10,782.00 $230.00 $13,777.00 $140.00 $8,386.00
25 Detectable Warning Surface SF 108 $90.00 $9,720.00 $54.00 $5,832.00 $80.00 $8,640.00 $66.00 $7,128.00
26 Permanent Signing LS i $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
27 Plastic Stop Line LF 40 $30.00 $1,200.00 $25.00 $1,000.00 $18.00 $720.00 $43.00 $1,720.00
28 Remove and Reinstall Mailbox EA 1 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00 $600.00 $600.00 $445.00 $445.00
29 Remove and Reinstall Sign EA 3 $500.00 $1,500.00 $250.00 $750.00 $350.00 $1,050.00 $245.00 $735.00
30 Remove and Reinstall Stop/Street Sign EA 4 $500.00 $2,000.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 $604.00 $2,416.00
31 Roadside Restoration LS 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
32 Minor Changes (Minimum bid $5,000). EA 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
33 Construction Documentation (Minimum bid $10,000) LS 1| $10,000.00( $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 "$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Subtotal $242,429.00 $220,505.10 $248,460.00 $4,772,322.00
Sales Tax (0%)
Total (Street Total) $242,429.00 $220,505.10 $248,460.00 $4,772,322.00
Project - Schedule B - NW 4th Avenue Water Improvements
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT | ary UNIT ENGNR UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT
NO PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
34 Trench Safety System (Min. $1.00/LF) LF 554 $1.00 $554.00 $1.00 $554.00 $5.00 $2,770.00 $1.00 $554.00
35 Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material (Pipe Treif ~ CY 10 $130.00 $1,300.00 $130.00 $1,300.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 $260.00 $2,600.00
36 Solid Rock Excavation CcY 10 $250.00 $2,500.00 $170.00 $1,700.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 $350.00 $3,500.00
37 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 8" Diam LF 522 $120.00 $62,640.00 $95.00 $49,590.00 $104.00 $54,288.00 $151.00 $78,822.00
38 Testing and Flushing Water System LS 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,025.00 $2,025.00
39 Fire Hydrant Assembly EA 1]/ $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $9,200.00 $9,200.00
40 Ductile Iron Fitting (6 inch MJ Sleeve) EA 3 $400.00 $1,200.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $750.00 $2,250.00 $870.00 $2,610.00
4 Ductile Iron Fitting (6 inch spool) EA 3 $400.00 $1,200.00 $265.00 $795.00 $300.00 $900.00 $857.00 $2,571.00
42 Ductile Iron Fitting (8 inch spool) EA 3 $400.00 $1,200.00 $630.00 $1,890.00 $350.00 $1,050.00 $1,250.00 $3,750.00
43 Ductile Iron Fitting (6 inch x 8 inch MJ Reducer) EA 3 $800.00 $2,400.00 $340.00 $1,020.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $1,040.00 $3,120.00
44 Ductile Iron Fitting (6 inch Pipe Cap) EA 3 $200.00 $600.00 $180.00 $540.00 $250.00 $750.00 $495.00 $1,485.00
45 Ductile Iron Fitting (8 inch 22.5 Degree Bend) EA 4 $800.00 $3,200.00 $440.00 $1,760.00 $320.00 $1,280.00 $1,015.00 $4,060.00
46 Ductile Iron Fitting (8 inch FL Tee) EA 1 $800.00 $800.00 $880.00 $880.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,704.00 $1,704.00
47 Additional 6 inch or 8 inch ductile iron fitting EA 1 $800.00 $800.00 $550.00 $550.00 $750.00 $750.00 $1,560.00 $1,560.00
48 Gate Valve EA 3| $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,145.00 $6,435.00 $1,900.00 $5,700.00 $2,614.00 $7,842.00
49 Service Connection, 1 inch Diam (Short Side) EA 6/ $2,000.00{ $12,000.00 $1,530.00 $9,180.00 $1,400.00 $8,400.00 $2,440.00 $14,640.00
50 Service Connection, 1 inch Diam (Long Side w/ Meter Box) EA 2| $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,400.00 $4,800.00 $2,200.00 $4,400.00 $5,204.00 $10,408.00
51 Service Connection, 1 inch Diam (Long Side w/o Meter Box)]  EA 4| $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,650.00 $6,600.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $3,918.00 $15,672.00
52 Minor Changes (Miimum bid $5,000) LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Subtotal $121,394.00 $104,594.00 $114,238.00 $171,123.00
Sales Tax (8.5%) $10,318.49 $8,890.49 $9,710.23 $14,545.46
Total (Water Total) $131,712.49 $113,484.49 $123,948.23 $185,668.46
Contract Total - Basis of Award Schedule A+B $374,141.49 . $333,989.59 $372,408.23 $4,957,990.46
) *bid bond acknowledgement form
B | not submitted
*E-Verify MOU not submitted with bid




